Valerie Campbell

Jane Bash of Public Welfare, gave the following statement regarding the police situation with one of her clients: On October 2 at approximately 4:00 in the afternoon her client was assaulted by her ex-husband. She called the police and Officer Colyer answered the call. He was extremely helpful, put the ex-husband out and suggested that she swear out a warrant for his arrest. This she did not do because of the threats by her ex-husband.

On October 11 at approximately 10:30 .m. her husband again came to the house awakening everyone and obviously under the influence of liquor. He soon left, but again returned in about an hour with some friend - both were extremely drunk. The mother called the police and the call was answered by Sgt. Kennedy and ... Klinger. The mother asked that he be arrested or at least taken away. The officers refused to do anything and the mother, a sister, a 19 month old and a 4 year old were put out of the house. It was at this time that the mother got in touch with Jane Bash of Welfare. When she arrived the family were downstairs in the present where there was only one sofa to sit or sleep on.

Jane Bash called the police and asked that someone else be sent out for the mother told her that Sgt. Kennedy and her husband had known each other for a long time and were friends. When Jane Bash contacted Central Precinct and told them the story they said the family had left by mutual consent and anyhow they had someplace to stay. Jane Bash insisted that someone be sent out but no one ever came. The Welfare worker took the family in for the night.

CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON BUREAU OF POLICE No.
BUREAU OF POLICE MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE REPORT Date 10-11-68
COMPLAINANT (Print) CAMP BELL, VALERIE R. DOB 13-4-4
Last
2129 MORNITCUP APT-7
LOCATION 2129N W LCACTIBLE AND AND DIST. 3 RELIEF TIMES: Rec. Arr. 1901.
THIS REPORT FORM IS NOT TO BE USED IN LIEU OF OTHER APPROVED FORMS
CONDITIONS REPORTED:
1. ALARM: Box ; Adt ; Audible ; Other 2. AMBULANCE: (Check for or cover) ToAmb. CoCab Co
3. ANIMAL PROBLEM: Found : Lost : Noisy : Other : Cab Co.
5. CHECK BUILDING: Improperly Secured ; Light On ; Other 6. CHECK OCCUPANT
7. CIVIL MATTER
8. DELIVER MESSAGE: Contacted OK ; Note Left ; Unable To Locate
10. DISTURBANCE: Family ; Ex-Husband ; Neighborhood ; Other 11. HAZARD (Describe)
12. JUVENILE: Lost : Found : Disturbance : Problem : Other
13. NOISE ABATED: Loud Radio/TV ; Sound System ; Mechanic ; Other ; 14. PERSON: Missing OK ; Lost ; Confused ; Unwanted ; Sick ; Other ;
16. SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES: Auto : Noise : Other
17. TOWED AUTO: Moved ; Charge
19. UNFOUNDED CALL 20. WIRE DOWN (Indicate Co. and Pole No.)
21. OTHER (Describe)
OTHER PERSON INVOLVED (If more than one indicate in details)
CHARBELL MICHAEL LI-11-37 Last First Middle D.O.B.
- 2170 M. M. MURALDUAD APT-7
Address Phone No.
PRINT DETAILS (Be Brief But Specific) SIR: CALL RE: AN UNWIANTED DRUNK THE
PROBLEM WAS BETWEEN CORP & HOREX-HUBBANA POTTH PEOPLE HAVE
BEEN LIVING TOGETHEE THOUGH NOT MARRIED, WE STOOD BY WHELE THO
COMP REMOVED SOME CLOTHENS THEIRS FROM THE HIST.
TIM KENNEDY # (050)
RESP. GERING KLITCHER. NO. 480
SUPERVISORS REPORT
COMMENTS
APPROVED: YES NO SIGNED SIGNED 10-11-68

CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON BUREAU OF POLICE MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE REPORT Date 10-2-64
OMPLAINANT (Print) / Link VALERIE D.O.B. D.O.B. Last First Middle 2/29 NW NORTHRUP APT 47 Address Phone No02
OCATION 2-12 9 MM MORTHRUP AT DIST. F RELIEF A TIMES: Rec. 4 Arr. 40 CI. 5 T
THIS REPORT FORM IS NOT TO BE USED IN LIEU OF OTHER APPROVED FORMS
ONDITIONS REPORTED: ALARM: Box ; Adt ; Audible ; Other
OTHER PERSON INVOLVED (If more than one indicate in details)
CAMEBILL MICHAREL R 4-11-31
Last First Middle D.O.B. UNKNOWN MERCHAN SEAMAN Address Phone No.
PRINT DETAILS (Be Brief But Specific) Coaph WANTED DRUNK EX HUSBAND
ROUTER by CAR 7
Took CILL FRE 23 rd & SAVIER
RESP. COLYER NO. 138
SUPERVISORS REPORT

SERVICE OF WARRANT REPORT BUREAU OF POLICE, PORTLAND, OREGON ASSAULT & BEAT WARRANT # BAIL DATE OF REPORT TIMI F 04496 10/11/68 12:40 COMPLAINANT : SURNAME INIT. HOME ADDRESS RES. PHONE MESS. 223-3436 TUMAN VALERIE 2129 NW NORTHRUP #7 R. NONE BUSINESS ADDRESS BUS. PHONE DATE AND TIME CRIME OCCURRED PLACE OF OCCURRENCE DATE & TIME OF ORIGINAL REPORT 10/2/68 4PM 10/2/68 4:40PM 2129 NW NORTHRUP DEFENDANT: SURNAME FIRST INIT. HOME ADDRESS RES. PHONE CAMPBELL MX MICHAEL R. 2129 ME NW NORTHRUP NONE BUSINESS ADDRESS BUS. PHONE RACE SEX DOB WT HAIR EYES COMPL. PECULIARITIES - SCARS OCCUPATION SCAR GOES DOWN LEFT SIDE MERCHANT SEAMAN 31 YRS 5'61 200 M BLA GREY WHERE LIKELY TO BE FOUND: CLOTHING USUALLY WORN TAVERNS BETWEEN 16TH & 23RD BLACK TRENCH COAT, SPORT CLOTHES VEHICLE USED: COLOR YEAR BODY TYPE MAKE LICENSE IDENTIFYING MARKS NONE MASTER FILE: BRIEF OF RECORD FOUND PPD NUMBER: 37338 DK & DIS, ASSLT & BEAT, PETIT LARC, BNID OTHER WARRANTS FORMER ADDRESS FROM FILE PAGE NO. REG. 2958 NW FLANDERS #2 NONE 2087 NW OVERTON

DETAILS:

VALERIE TUMAN CAME TO RECORDS TO REPORT ON MISC REPORT 92 FOR 10/2/68 THAT MERXMUSERNE MICHAEL R. CAMPBELL CAME TO THEIR COMMON RESIDENCE TO DRUNK CARRYING WINE, AND SEEMED BY THE COMPL TO BE UNDER DELUSIONS AND SAYING WILD THINGS. VALERIE STATED THAT HE TRIED TO GIVE VIND TO HER BABY AND VALERIE TOOK HER BABY AWAY, FROM CAM PELL WHICH UPSET HIM AND HE PUSHED VALERIE, CAUSING HER TO FALL AGAINST A WINDOW, BREAKING THE WINDOW, AND THEN VALERIE STATED CAMPBELL HIT HER IN THE THROAT AND ON THE CHIN (CAUSING VERY BAD BLACK AND BLUE MARK). STATED BY VALERIE THAT GERTRUDE ANDERSON OF 111 SW HARRISON AND GIERYL TUMAN OF 2129 NW NORTHRUP #7 ALSO SAW THIS HAPPENING.

VALERIE TUMAN ALSO REMARKED THAT MICHAEL R. CAMPBELL MIGHT BE FOUND AT THE SEAMAN'S UNION AMERICAN MAIL LINE ON SW CLAY, AND THAT CAMPBELL IS TRYING TO FIND: A SHIP TO GO OUT ON.

RESP.

EVELYN M. ESTES C1 RECORDS - DAYS

December 12, 1968

Russell A. Peyton

Mayor's Office

Keith Jones

Dear Keith:

This is just to confirm several specific attempts of the Human Relations Commission to make sure that unrealistic standards do not screen out those applicants (particularly minority group members) who are otherwise capable of performing effectively on the job.

A little over a year and one-half ago, the Human Relations Commission brought to the Mayors' attention the fact that the 5'9" height requirement for police officers had screened out a minority applicant - who apparently had all other qualifications. He was not permitted to apply as his height was 5'87/8/8". He left the City of Portland and became a police officer in another city.

Two weeks ago it was again brought to the Mayors attention that an applicant of Negro ancestry wanted to apply for the position of police officer. But, he was being refused this opportunity because of being a fraction of an inch under the 5'9" requirement. This particular applicant is known to a number of police officers who believe him to have exceptional talent for the job.

In view of the fact that the police department now has but 5 male Negroes out of a work force of 714, it would indicate a need for a realistic review of standards and testing procedures and a need for better recruitment.

Sincerely,

Russell A. Peyton Executive Director

RAP/cm

from the office of TERRY D. SCHRUNK, Mayor Rm. 303, City Hall Portland, Oregon 97204	To:	Kuss Peyton
Approval Necessary Action Prepare Ordinance For Your Information	Investigate and ReportPlease AnswerRelease to PressMayor's Signature	Note and Comment Note and Confer Note and File Note and Return
Comments: Apparently from Buckman	the traction Company is have Youth Center - perhaps a	ing problems with youth contact would belige-
Met will envolveel couse of	John Kerner + som - young people wither trouble -	

CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
BUREAU OF POLICE

CHIEF'S OFFICE

December 4, 1968

To Keith L. Jones Mayor's Office

Enclosed is a copy of Juvenile Report and report written by Officer Renoud regarding disturbances on Rose City Traction Co. bus. by persons from Buckman fouth center.

PRC:b Encl. DONALD I. McNAMARA,

Lonald I Me namara

CHIEF OF POLICE

Lt Still	UVENILE BUREAU OF POLICE,	REPORT	DATE 11/26,	
JUVENILLE'S NAME: SURNAME FIRST	INITIAL	HOME ADDRESS		TELEPHONE
		4137 N Com	nercial 28	84/1870
SMITH, Roger Edward		Washingto	on	00080"
FATHER'S NAME	ADDRESS		TÉLÉPHONÉ	OCCUPATION
Henry	same		same	laborer
Del	ADDRESS SR. TOP		same	NP RRY
JIVENILE'S AGE BIRTHOATE		MACE IN CUSTODY OF		The state of the s
MONTH, DAY	10 YEAR 51	C Juv Div	v to JDH	
Dis Cond by Profanity/C	urfew	Writers	11:10pm	¥ 000 5
REPORT:	and the second second second second	AT SHAREST WORKS AND SHAREST STORE SHOWING THE SHAREST	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	THE RESIDENCE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY

Sir: Received info this date from Rose City Traction Co that their Mt Tabor bus, which operates westbound on Morrison at 10:50pm, makes a stop at NE 14/Morrison at 10:15pm, and during the past several nites has picked up a large group of nbc subjs coming from the Washington Youth Center, at 14/Belmont. We were informed by an official from the bus co, that the past 2 days the bus driver has been threatened as well as passengers on the bus, bothered a great deal by the profanity, gestures, and general conduct of this group of unruly tean agers.

At 10:14pm this date, the writers boarded the bus at SE 20/in plain clothing, a and rode to 14hh where approx 12-15 young nbc subjs boarded the bus and our attention was brought to the subjs by the method they entered the bus. 3 subjs immediately crowded around the bus driver, paying money and asking for change while others filed past, several paying and the majority going to the back of bhe bus. They milled around the bus driver and created such confusion that he was unable to tell who had paid and who had not. After the bus started rolling, several came forward and demanded a transfer slip, stating they had paid their money, had not received the alip. All had a transfer slip to change busses at 4/Washington.

During the course of the trip from BW 14/Morrison to SW 4/Washington, the subjscarried on very loud conversation, and the above subj SMITH used profanity referring to individuals on the bus as "mother fuckers, shit heads". Several others were also using profane language, but could not detect which onew, but did observe SMITH on several occasions use the above words.

During the course of the trip, t he subjs discussed they had planned to do some thing on the bus tonight, however, they felt that Off Braaten who was sitting in the back of the bus was a policeman, as Richey stated to the others that he had seen him at Washington High in a police car. This did not curtain the conversation and they stated they were going to wait until the bus had passed East Proprior to putting their pre-arranged plan of action into effect. During the time the bus was on the Morrison Bridge, Robert MOSLEY stated to Richay that he

time the bas was on the Morrison Bridge, Robert MOSLEY stated to Richty that he PRECINCT OR DISTRICT OR BEAT

OFFICER

OFFICER

was going to go to the front of the bus, knock the glass out where the time clock is kept, and run from the bus with it. All the subjs laughed at this, thinking it was very funny, and continued to carry on in a loud and disorderly manner.

When the bus stopped at SW 4/Washington, all the subjs dlit from the bus at this time and went to the bus exchange on 4th Ave. After arriving on the east side of 4th Ave at the bus change, Off Braaten and the writer approached Roger SMITH and informed him that he was under arr for Dis Conduct by profanityk and Curfew. Richard A POPE, 16 yrs, was also arr for MIP tobacco, as we had both observed him smoking on the bus in violation of the No Smoking sign, and was also arrested for Curfew. Lewis Edward FRANKLIN, who, when first observed, 2 of his Briendsbeing arrested, had gotten on a bus in the front ofthe line, was approached and arrested for Curfew as he had carried on in a very loud manner in thebus and had made several snide remarks about the women on the bus.

Johnny Ray RICHEY was arrested for Curfew and also Robert Lee MOSEEY, 15 yrs.

At the time these arrests were made, Sgt Wold, east prec, was present, along with Sgt Lissey, Off Kingand Parno, Off Moist, Grundemeyer, and the Juv Div officer was present.

All subjs were transported to Juv Div where they were booked in on the various charges, and the parents notified of the arrests, and informed there would be a court hearing at JDH at 10am, Wed.

Record on SMITH, 12/21/63, Dis Cond; 4/18/68, curfew; 1/20/67, Larc frm Auto; 7/31/67, MIP tobacco/CCW/JWalk; 4/26/67, curfew; 6/3/66, Vag by Defacing Bldg; 2/15/66, curfew; 8/25/60, vandalism.

Resp:
R H Braaten # 656
L A Rerreira # 641

east uniform spl duty 61

11/27/68 1:30am md

3:55 pm. 11/26/68 E-17
CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
BUREAU OF POLICE
OFFICER'S REPORT

RECORES

No. 68-81641

"CODED"

CAPPARIE

kkxxxxxxxx Sullivan

Mov. 26,

1968

RE: BUCKMAN YOUTH CENTER AND DISTURBANCES ON MT. TABOR BUS ROUTE

Complainant: Rose City Transit Co.

4314 S. E. 17th

234-7351

Co Complainant: COX, WILLARD LEE, wma, dob 6/15/15

11825 S. E. Thorne, Milwaukie, Oregon

654-5351

road supt. for Rose City Transit Company

Sir: At the desk at approximately 3 p.m. 11/26/68 Mr. COX stated that he wished to talk to Capt. Sullivan. Upon telling Capt. Sullivan of the following situation he was referred to Officer Renoud for this report. Mr. COX was also introduced at that time to Lt. Still in regards to possible police action being taken. The following will be a list of statements made by two Rose City Transit bus drivers.on two separate occasions.

11/22/68 Car 574 Mt. Tabor Bus Line driver BOND, #1599. Direction west. Time 11:15 p.m. Place S. E. 14th and Morrison. Statement by driver BOND.

"I pulled into 14th and Morrison at about 11:15 p.m. and loaded 26 white and colored boys." "Most of them had high school passes and after loading I looked in the right hand mirror and saw arms out the window passing school passes to three girls."

of the colored boys started cussing me out." "I had five ladies on the bus so I told the boy to cut out the foul language, "that there were ladies on the bus." "The Expr stated they were white whores so fuck them." "He was calling me a white mother fucker and said there were enough of them to put me off the bus." "I asked the boy to leave the bus and he again called me a mother fucking bus driver." "At this time a lady left her sitting place and the boy was going to start after her so I pulled in to the east side police station and had the boy arrested." Refer to case 68-80642 arrest on NATHANIEL HARRIS, nbc, juvenile.

Second situation was on 11/25/68 car 571 Mt. Tabor Line. Driver WALEN, #87 direction west. Time 10:15 p.m. and 11:15 p.m. Place S. E. 14th and Morrison.

Statement by driver. "The colored boy from the youth opportunity center are becoming more and more belligerent and noisy." "Tonight I introduced (cont.)

they intended to get rough." "They all come in on the 10:15 p.m. trip and there were only men on the bus so I didn't pay much attention to them." "They saw the supervisor following the bus so they made some rough remarks about him." "The point I am trying to make is that there could be real trouble on the bus if the situation is not taken sare of soon."

"The head of the group should be notified that we will not take these boys as passengers on the bus if they continue to use foul language and cause trouble."

evaluate the situation or have the police put a plain clothesman on the bus for a few nights." "It would be a good idea to have the supervisor follow us on these trips."

Mex Mr. COX who is making this report also states that on the incident of 11/25/68 a colored boy was carrying a sawed off pool cue and was slapping his hand with it and looking at the passengers on the bus. It should be noted at this time that we have had several complaints also from the Kienows Food Store at 14th and Morrison regarding these same juveniles. The complainant at that time was Mr. ZIMMERMAN.who will verify the fact that the juveniles from the Buckman Youth Center have loitered and caused trouble on his parking lot and in the Kienows Store.

After writing this report I referred Mr. COX back to Sgt. Wold and Lt. Still regarding any police action which should be taken in the future.

Respectfully,

Wallace Renoud, #329

Bast prec., Desk Relief, Unif. Div.
fjp 5 p.m.

CITY OF PORTLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

(NOT FOR MAILING)

Memo

October 4, 1968

From

Keith L. Jones

To

OCT 7 1968

Addressed to

HUMAN MELANIONS COMMS.

Subject

Lundquist incident

Mrs. Marilyn Lundquist of 1035 S. W. Carson, telephone 244-9322, reports that her son Christopher was assaulted and beaten on city bus, train No. 3, driven by Mr. Angel on September 24, 1968, a.m., on the way to school. Mrs. Lundquist reports that approximately 20 to 25 negro youth ride the Rose City bus to Jackson High School and that her son rides on the same bus. At this time a negro youth, Robert Mosly, threw his jacket over Christopher's head and that Carl Barr, another negro youth, struck him in the jaw. She stated that her son's lip was cut so badly that it needed several stitches.

Also reports that company investigator Lamberton is investigating the incident. She further stated that the school system had a negro community agent at Jackson High School who defends the bus boys in their action. She also reports that on the Friday before the incident that a window was broken out of the bus, that the individuals are making obscene remarks to the girls, and that when the bus driver asks them to be quiet they call him a black pig, that they talk of black power, that one time the bus driver drove the bus to the police station but the police would not come out of the station to handle it.

She also said that the school said that the city transportation does not come under the purview of the school system. Mr. Harold Kleiner advised that 25-30 Negroes are being bussed to Jackson High School on the open enrollment policy and that there are some problems. There are no negro faculty at Jackson High, and assimilation at this time is difficult; but they had assigned a community worker at Jackson in hopes that the situation can be remedied.

Mr. Jim Sargent of the school system also reported that Carl Barr had been cited to court and would be returned to McLaren where he is presently on parole and that the police have investigated, their report No. 68-66958. The report has been requested from the Police Department. Mr. Sargent also reported that Mosly has been suspended from Jackson High School, but that he may be readmitted into Washington High School.

It does appear that the investigation has pretty well been completed in this case and that no further action will be taken.

Keith L. Jones

CAPTAIN Lt Carney		JUVENILE	REF	ORT	REPUET NO.	68-66958
		BUREAU OF POLICE,	PORTLAND, (REGON	DAYE · Set	ot 25,1968 TIME 2:55 30
JUVENILE'S NAME: SURNAME	FIRST	INITIAL	HOME ADDRE			TELEPHONE
BARR,	Carl	L	BUSINESS A	1104 T.	N. Summer	281-5836
				Jac' j son	-Sogiamore	
FATHER'S NAME Curtis	81 1 1 1 2	ADDRESS			TELEPHONE	OCCUPATION
MOTHER'S NAME .Leole.		ADORESS			TELEPHONE	CCCUPATION
JUVENILE'S AGE 15	BIRTHDATE		RACE	IN CUSTODY OF:		
	MONTH 11 DA	AY 17 YEAR 52	C	Mot	her	
CHARGE			PARENTS NO	TIFIED BY:		TIME:
Assault				J.D. Sa	argent	2:35 PM
Sir: BARR admitte Rumpakis, vice-pr	incipal of Jac	t Signer, vice	nool, a	nd Mr. Jame	es Harris, Co	ummunity Agent
for Jackson High riding the bus to	school Sept 2	24, 1968.		ruck LUNDO	QUIST while	LUNDQUIST was
Mrs Lundquist rep Mrs Lundquist stat advised to contact	orted six xxix ed she wished	to sign a pet	ired to	repair the just the j	ne damage to Evenile Court	Chris' face. t and was
BARR is currently	on probation	to Mr Kalil o	of MacLa	ren School	for Boys.	

Prior History:

8-20-65 Possession Stolen Property
12-7-57 Petty Larceny
1-10-66 " "
11-15-66 Larceny From School
10-24-66 AMDW
3-29-67 Arson, Tresspass, Violate probation
3-30-67 Committed to MacLaren
10-23-67 Assault

Loitering About School, Disorderly Conduct

PRECINCT OR DIVISION: POT LETTE FUBLIC Schools

RELIEF

Days

DISTRICT OR BEAT

APPROVED BY

BARR was suspended indefinitely and will be recommended for expulsion.

James D. Sargent,

APPROVED B

Investigator

E-11/9-24-68/1:00 pm	CCS: JUV REFORT OF OR IMA BUREAU OF POLICE	AGAIN	ST PE	NCC F	/11/	LIC	FI	ATIO	NS DE	PT-SGTAYOR	ROLL
OK 4.25-68	222 S.W.				100			J			
1.3PECIFIC CRIME	2.PLACE OF OCCURRENCE SW Salisbury	Rd.	app	rox	3(Oth	Ave	nue		8- 669	53
7:40 am 9-24-68	(664)	o wine					1			21 pm	
5.VICTIM'S HAME LUNDQUIST, CHRIS	1035 SW CARSONS	ST		CIT	ΓY			4-93	22	SHOHQ-PUB, AS	
9.FIRM NAME IF BUSINESS JACKSON HIGH SCHOOL	10.BUSINESS ADDRESS			CIT	ſΥ		8E.BU	S.PHONE			
11. PERSON REPORTING CRIME Same as 5	12.REGIDENCE ADDRESS			611	ľΥ		13.RE	S.PHONE		14.BUS.PHONE	
19.WITNESSEST NAMES 1. 2. 3.	20 - RESIDENCE ADDRESS	againmente reine decention		CIT	TY ,		21.RE	3.PHONE		22.BUS.PHONE	
23. VICTIM'S OCC. RACE SEX D.O.B.	258.EXACT LOCATION OF VI	CTIM A	TYTHE	OF C	RIME		Ĺ				
student w m 2-11-	fists								ADPER TY	TAXEN	
24A. TYPE OF PREMISES Portland Traction Co	31. TRADE MARK OF SUSPECT									ed.	
32.SUSPECT(S) NAME 1. MOSLEY, 2.	ADDRESS	RACE		_	нт.				COMPL	SLOTAING	
LIST DEPT & NUMBER IF ANY	SE NO. COLOR	YEAR	MAK	E		В	ODY TY	PE	IDENTIF	SXRAM DHIY	
34. VALUE: 1-CURRENCY	VALUE: 2-JEWELRY		lous M	ETALS	3				UE: 3-FU		January to their world till
VALUE: 4—CLOTHING 35.SURNAME FIRST INIT.	VALUE:5-MISCELLA PERSONS ARRESTED	NEOUS	RACE	SE	×	D.O.B		AAL		EMPLOYED	
	ADDRESS		,								
SURNAME FIRST INIT.	ADDRESS				1					rain saadadh ann targann dhadh ta thriftigh tha tha tha tha tha tha tha tha tha th	
36. DETAILS: NARRATIVE OF CRIME, DESC OBTAINED, INCLUDING SERI		DETAIL	S NOT	GIVE	N ABO	OVE:	I TEMI	E AND	DESCRIBE	ANY PROPERTY	angus and a residence of the CO
Times: 12:21 pm, ar		bac	k i	n s	erv	/ice	e 1:	05 p	m	•	,
Sir:							_				_
By radio at 12:21 pm											
Upon arrival contacted the following story.	-										
when he had had 6 st:											
had got on the bus fo	or Jackson High	Sch	1001	; d	ue	to	the	sea	ting	condition	had
to sit in the back of											
on and being bussed	_					_					
started "lipping off											
biggest mouth. He sa threw a coat over his											
apparently too bad; l	-										
him about picking up						_					
boy, unknown to him,	got up and sta	rted	si	ugg	ing	, hi	m a	bout	the	face; he	is
not sure if he had he	_							_			
High School, apparent											
COMPANY Was there by	NECTED WITH THIS REPORT.	USE SI	UPPLEH	ENTAL	REPO	ORT IF	NECES	e nad	a bee	n worryin	g abou
37.APB NO. AND DATE	38. NAME, SIGNATURE, BADGE	NO. REI	PORTIN	G OFF	ICER ((s)	39.REL	igr: c	AY_	PREC. OR O	1V
							DATE	ND TIME	REPORT	WHITTEN	

Formall, 2

such things happening, apparently assisted him to get to the doctors to get his face repaired. Compl, an honor student at Jackson High, and I am sure there would be no reason—as he stated he did nothing to provoke anything as far as trouble whatsoever. MRS. LUNDQUIST stated she thought there would be a matking meeting of some type at Jackson High this evening regarding the situation; also, she understood that the bus dept or someone was supposed to have a special officer aboard this bus to prevent such happenings. The compl stated he did not know the main assailant, and did not believe he could identify him except that he did obtain the one boy's name that was doing all the lipping as stated in item 32. Informed the compl and the mother I would send copies to all respective depts immediately.

Resp.
Walter L. Brown, 86
cent, dist 14, mornings
11a/9-24-68/1:25 pm

algore of the belief , the best fit of the

On Adhilo Dana

PERSONS ARMESTED

DATE APPRETED

TANCTRICATION 10.

constraint of the services

MILULE

engines entrespensions and and

art 05 121

A Shire and

Crost Edition

OFFE, ESCOTE, STRING NUMBER, COST CYPOR ROW ANY OTHER DATA)

OTHER CASES CLEARED

OTH HE SESTINGS . TO BE SUSPICED THE CRIMES BRIDE THRESTIGATED BY ADVERSE LAY EMPOREMENT ASSETS!

PROPERTY RECOVERED

.

VALUE: 1-JEWELRY & PRESIOUS METALS

VALUE: 5-MISCELLANEOUS

1742-11: 3-FURS

......

TOTAL VALUE RECOVERED PROPERTY:

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

TRAIR OF A DE ADETIERAL OR DEPROCAT MODES GRAMMEDI PACRONS, DESCRIPTIONS OF VEHICLES, TOOLS OR PROPERTY DISCLOSED BY FLATHER INVENTIGATION OF PROPERTY DISCLOSED BY FLATHER INVENTIGATION OF

CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY BUREAU OF POLICE

CHIEF'S OFFICE

August 23, 1968

EXEC. ASST. TI ASST. ADM. SEC.

MAYOR

To Keith L. Jones Mayor's Office

MAYOR'S OFFICE
Enclosed is a copy of report regarding the complaint received by Russ Peyton regarding the arrest of Lindo Giles.

Also enclosed is a copy of the Disability in line of duty on Detective Vigna as a result of this arrest.

PRC:b Encl.

DONALD I. MCNAMARA,

Lonald I. Me naman

CHIEF OF POLICE

Member No.

Date

REPORT

"DISABILITY - IN LINE OF DUTY

(For all service-connected claims against the Fund To the Board of Trustees: 11ford This is to certify that 1. _ was on duty when Fire (Company & Shift)-Police (Division) A. M. P. M. My regular tour of duty for the date of injury began on ... at/2/3. M. P. M. My regular days off are Sat & Sun Cause of Disability Injused during Alter astion, Effecting 6307 Disability Occurred at___ Nature of Disability Soze Right Exact description of how Disability Occurred Attempted to orrest 216 year ald for Purse Snatching-his older brother interceded took Place I (was) (was not) off duty because of this disability. If off duty, effective date. Is this a recurrence of an old disability? MO Effective date of recurrence. I was hospitalized in the... ...Hospital on Name of Attending Physician.... Telephone No. Address of Attending Physician. I hereby swear that the above information is true as I verily believe. Telephone No. MEMBER MUST HAVE DISABILITY DIAGNOSED BY BOARD PHYSICIAN. APPOINTMENT WITH BOARD PHYSICIAN SHOULD BE MADE THROUGH DEPUTY SECRETARY CA 8-6141; Ext. 386 22 August, 1968 Report of Investigating Officer:

At approx 9:20 PM 15 August, 1968 while effecting the arrest of GILES. Lindo, and GILES, Barney, at GGILES residence at 6307 NE 15th, subjects resisted, and in so doing Det. VIGNA was assaulted. Received a blow to the mouth, upperm lip lacerated, abrasion to the left side of jaw, and complained of pain in right side in rib area.

R. W. RITSCHARD, SGT. Lst Nite Dets.
Investigating Officer

(If more space is needed, please attach separate sheet)

REPORT

NOTICE OF RECOVERY FROM DISABILITY

	Date 22 August	,19.68.
To the Board of Trustees:		
This to certify that. Det. Alfred D. VIGNA		
of the Bureau of, recovered from his disability on	the 20th .day of Augu	st,
19.68, and is able to perform his regular duties effective this date Sgt. R. W. RITSCHARD Superior Officer Comma	e. anding Officer or Battalion	n Chief
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE		
	Date. August 20	, 19s
I hereby certify I examined Mr Alfred D Vigna		
of the Bureau of Police, on the 20 .day of Augus	t, 19.68., and I	find that he
is able to perform his regular duties, effective August. 20,. 196	څ, 19	
	Attending Physician	
La Company of the Com	Z Ole	
	Board Physician	

Subject			PLEMENTARY REPORT	1 10	EPORT NO.	68-52331	
Captain At Ha	rvety		BUREAU OF POLICE, PORTLAND, OREGON			8/15/68 11:30pm Date of report Time	
Complainant: Surname	First name	Initial	Home address NE 17th	Ave		Res. Phone	

Bus. Phone

DATE AND TIME OF ORIGINAL REPORT

Business address

PLACE OF OCCURRENCE

527 NE Church

ANDERSON, Betty Jane

DATE AND TIME CRIME OCCURRED

7/26/68 7/2/68 4:45pm 4:50pm Check One Case; Continued Closed _ Unfounded ___ __ Change Classification RE: Arrested subj #1: GILES, Lindo 15 years nbc m 6307NE 15th arrested: grand larceny and resisting arrest #2: GILES, Barney Rees alien cm 17 yrs 6307 NE 15th arrested: interfering w/ pix police officer and resisting arrest. JOE, Raymond 18yrs nbc m wanted:

Sir: With info from radio re: cover # 298 Det. Cunningham and #291 Det. Vigna 1500blk NE Holman S^T we proceeded to NE 15th/ Holman and were informed by Det. Cunningham during the process of attempting to make an arrest on Lindo GILES on a juv warrant and detainer.

On entering the house with DEt. Cunningham, observed Raymond JOE standing in the hallwy . Barney GLLES and Lindo GILES were both standing in the living room of the house.

Det. Vigna was in the process of informing Lindo GILES that he had a warrant detainer for him, he was under arrest, and Lindo was stating that no police were going to jaxk take him to jail; he was not going anywhere with us. He then ordered all policemen out of his house stating we could not come in his house, and made an advance toward us and also toward the front door.

Both /Barney and Lindo Giles then retreated back into the its living room and were standing back to back position. Both Barney and Lindo GILES stated that Lindo was not going to jail and that they would have to take him before he would move. All four boys again were approached; Lindo was informed by Officer Harmon and also both Detectives on the would go peacably so he would not have to be forced from the house. Again Lindo informed us that he would not go to jail and so all four officers moved in to effect the arrest of Lindo GILES. He struck out with his fist, striking Det. /Vigna in the area of the face and also in the area of the chest.

Subject SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

BUREAU OF POLICE, PORTLAND, OREGON

DODT NO		
PORT NO.		
		MINTENNING AND

plani				83. 41 2	Date of report	Time	
omplainant:	Surname	First name	Initial	Home address		Res. Phone	
				Business address		Bus. Phone	

DATE AND TIME CRIME OCCURRED

PLACE OF OCCURRENCE

DATE AND TIME OF ORIGINAL REPORT

Closed Closed Unfoughtemated Comencionation and also take a Check One Case; Continued swing at whoever was in the way. He was restrained from participating in in the fight at this time by officer Harmon and also Det. Cunningham. Barney who was interfering with the arrest of Lingo GILES was informed that he was under arrest for interfering with a police officer. HE immediately started wrestling and he was forced to the couch where where he had to be restrained further restrained by Det. Cunningham and also Officer Harmon. Barney GILES in the process of the arrest of LindoGILES had to be handcuffed and restrained from further interfering in the arrest.

> LindoGILES , who was fighting with and also wrestling with Officer Hurley and \$ Det. Vigna, also was handcuffed at the E scene had to be physically removed from the house by officer Harmon and / placed into the police vehicle after the kad hand cuffs were placed on.

Both GILES boys were transported to the juv detention homez by dist car #37 #73. The charges on Barney being interfering with a police officer and also resisting arrest; charges on Lindo placed by the detectives.

The third subj on the scene, Raymond JOE, was also in the area mixing with the crowd; the writer of this report did not see Raymond JOE taking action against any police officers during the struggle, although the writer was too busy to see Raymond JOE at all times.

> Resp: J A Hurley #5 s W Harmon #93 a / shift district 73

north

PPLEMENTARY REPORT BUREAU OF POLICE, PORTLAND, OREGON Captain 11:48 pm Date of report Time It Harvey Complainant: Surname First name Initial Home address Res. Phone N ANDERSON, BETTY & Janeaus Business address UU Bus. Phone DATE AND TIME CRIME OCCURRED PLACE OF OCCURRENCE DATE AND TIME OF ORIGINAL REPORT 7/2/68 4:45 pm

_ Change Classification

cc community relations

Re:

Check One Case; Continued _

Subject

JOE, Raymond nmi 527 NE Church dob 4/14/50, age 18

__ Unfounded __

_ Closed _

Sir: By radio at approx 9:18 pm at this date Detectives #299 and #298, detectives Cunningham and Vigna requested cover to proceed with warrent service on one Lindo GILES. Proceeded to NE 15th/Holman and met by Det. Cunningham who informed us they were in the process of serving a warrant and detainer on Lindo GILES. At this time accompanied by Det. Cunningham, entered the address of 6307 NE 15th. Where Det. Vigna was in the process of informing Lindo GILES that he had the warrant and detainer for his arrest. Also present at this time was the above listed subject, Raymond JOE, and one Barney GILES plus several unidentified femakes. Upon Lt. Vigna's informing Lindo Giles that he had a warrant for his arrest, and he would have to accompany us, he and his brother Barney stated they would not go voluntarily, and at this time ordered officers out of the house. At this time Raymond JOE was standing in he the hall in the residence, Lindo and Barney GILES were in the living room.

Lindo was again informed of the warrant for his arrest and was asked to accompany us peacefully. Both he and Barney stated they would not go peaceably, and that we would have to forcably remove them from the residence. At this time the two detectives plus officers hurley and Harmon advanced upon Lindo GILES to a effect the arrest. At this time Lindo and Barney GILES were standing almost back to back with fists in raised positions. Lindo stated that he would not go to jail and Barney stated that we would not take his brother.

At this time I was not aware of the whereabouts of the above listed subj. Raymond JOE. As the officers advanced to effect the arrest, Lindo GILES struck Detective Vigna about the face and chest. Also at this time Officer Harmon and DetectiveCunningham were struggling with Barney GILES who attempted to swing upon the officers. Upon Lindo GILES striking Det. Vigna, Officer Hurley gradual the subject threw him to the floor and was grabbed Officer Hurley about the neck from behind and pulled him from the arrested subj. At this time Officer Hurley managed to free himself from Raymond JOE, and told him to stay out of the situation or he would be placed under arrest also. At the time RaymondJOE did as he was told.

Subject	JPPLEMENTARY REPORT BUREAU OF POLICE, PORTLAND, OREGON	Date of report Time
Complainant: Surname First name	Initial Home address	Res. Phone
	Business address	Bus. Phone
DATE AND TIME CRIME OCCURRED	PLACE OF OCCURRENCE	DATE AND TIME OF ORIGINAL REPORT
Check One Case; Continued Closed _	Unfounded Change Classificat	tion
Check One Case; Continued Closed _	UnfoundedChange Classificate then handcuffed and had to	

The two GILES boys were then handcuffed and had to be forcably removed from the residence. Lindo GILES was placed under arrest on charges by detectives; Barney GILES was placed under arrest for interfering with a police officer and resisting arrest. Both subjs were removed to J D H by car 73 officers Hurley and Harmon.

Due to the circumstances, arrest was not a effected at this time on Raymond JOE for interfering with a police officer. HOwever, these writers will seek a complaint and a warrant through the City Attorney's office, on 8/16/68 for interfering with a police officer.

Resp:

S W Harmon #63

J A Hurley #5

north a/shift dist73

8/16/68 5:25am jm

from the office of		Date August 22, 1968
TERRY D. SCHRUNK, Mayor Rm. 303, City Hall	To:	Chief McNamara
Portland, Oregon 97204		
Approval	XInvestigate and Report	Note and Comment
Necessary Action	Please Answer	Note and Confer
Prepare Ordinance	Release to Press	Note and File
For Your Information	Mayor's Signature	Note and Return
	les who was arrested 8/15/68 (ms Avenue yesterday reported (Thursday) address not given,
on a warrant for purse s	natching. Rumor is that office	ers handcuffed Lindo Giles' hands
behind back and after ha	ndcuffing him and laying him o	on a couch struck him and used
Mace on him.	79	
		KLJ.a

•

Met with a group of young people at the Information Office at 10 N.E. Graham to listen to their complaints regarding police brutality. One young man claimed that he was at the home of the Giles last Thursday evening when several officers arrived looking for Lindo Giles, age 16, Lindo's boother informed them that he was down the street at a friends house. Shortly after, they arrived back at the house with Lindo Giles. They apparently questioned him regarding purse snatching - which he denied. They then informed him they were taking him to the police station. He said he wouldn't go as he hadn't done anything. They handcuffed his hands behind his back and in the scuffle throwg him on the couch. Then, they squirted mace in his face and while in this condition claimed that Officer Harmon hit him. These young men went on with other incidents of what they called hazrassment and brutality. It was obvious to me that someone had talked to them for they were relating incidents back as far as a year ago on situations which I was familiar with and they were considerably exagerated. It was apparent from a great deal of the conversation that they were particularly displeased with Officer Harmon. Sometime later I had the opportunity to talkewith three of the Community Relations Officers regarding Officer Harmon. There seemed to be mixed feelings regarding his conduct. One of the officers contended he was a fine officer, doing his job impartially and being fair to everyone. While, another officer pointed out that by the number of arrests he makes he must be harassing people by questioning them at will, for, he picks up more people than anyone else in the Albina area and feels that he is over zealous in his contact with Negro youth.

RUSS PEYTON

HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 316 CITY HALL PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

August 15, 1968

Mr. Howard Steward 909 NE Brazee Street Portland, Oregon

Dear Howard:

Thank you for your letter of August 12, 1968 regarding the incident at Irving Park which was observed by you and Mrs. Steward. You had already told me of this incident and it is one more piece of ammunition that I can use in urging our police administration to provide more sensitivity training.

I sincerely wish everyone would report situations which would help me in convincing the authorities that such sensitivity training is of the highest priority.

Again many thanks to you and Mrs. Steward for taking the time to bring it to our attention. Will look forward to seeing you at lunch on Friday.

Sincerely,

Russell A. Peyton Executive Director

RAP/cm

909 N.E. Brazee Street Portland, Oregon

August 12, 1968



HUMAN BELATIONS COMMS.

Mayor Terry Schrunk City Hall Portland, Oregon 97204

Dear Mr. Schrunk:

On Thursday, August 1, 1968, I went with my wife to Irving Park at approximately 11:45 a.m. We seated ourselves on a park bench about 40 yards east of 7th Street and 75 yards south of Fremont Street. Other persons in the park at that hour were limited to a park maintenance worker, eight or ten children all less than about 10 years of age, and three young males (one black and two white). The three young men were seated in front of a small camping tent pitched facing 7th Street, about 15 feet back from the sidewalk. The tent bore a blue monogram with the letters "NSC" inscribed.

As we were eating our lunch we noticed two police cars drive up and park in front of the tent on 7th Street. Four officers emerged and after putting on their riot helmets, all four officers walked over to make inquiry of the three young males. After a time of conversation, the officers returned to their cars and appeared to be using the 2-way radio.

After the cars had driven off, my wife and I walked over to inquire of the youth the nature of the officers' concerns. We were advised that the officers were investigating their reason for being in the park. The youth, employees of the Albina Neighborhood Service Center, had secured a park permit prior to the time of placing the tent in the park. This fact notwithstanding, I was advised two days later by personnel of Albina Service Center that the police nonetheless protested their presence in the park.

As citizens and taxpayers, we wish to register a complaint on three points:

- (1) That more than one police car stopped to make the inquiry or that more than one officer found it necessary to be physically present in order to have conversation of the nature required.
- (2) As spectators, we viewed the donning of the riot helmets as an ominous and threatening act.
- (3) We take exception to the challenging the right of workers to carry out their assigned task, even when they have secured a permit from the Park Department.

Finally, we do not believe the actions and approaches described above enhance respect for the law enforcement arm of Civil government, nor do we believe that such methods are conducive to establishment and maintenance of law and order.

Sincerely,

Howard N. Steward, Jr.

(Mrs.) Ruth Steward

HNS/mlh

CC: Walter Morris, Chairman Albina Citizens War on Poverty Com.

> Paul Schultze, Director Model Cities Program

Tom Sloan, Chairman Human Relations Commission har.

Marghre Welker Planned Tarent hood Phil, Bryant

August 1, 1968

The following is a statement taken from Cheryl and Rachel James of 635 N. E. Webster, in reference to the incident that happened on July 17, 1968 on or about 16:30 p.m. at N. E. Union Avenue and Alberta Street, which appeared in the Oregon Advance Times, with the following additions.

Both Cheryl and Rachel stated that when they stepped off the bus a girl came out of the wash-house and there was some argument regarding the candy and money they were carrying. They walked away and not noticing the light they started across Alberta Street. Cheryl was counting the money and followed Rachel. After crossing the police drove up and stopped them saying "come here". At about three (3) feet from the police car they said "we are here". Questions were asked and the girls stated they answered them. However, each question was asked three times, at which the girls answered. A paddy-wagon was called and the girls were taken to the police station.

Upon asking Cheryl and Rachel if they had used profanity, they stated the words they used were funcky, stinky, fool, heifer, hussey and punk. They stated they used the words "bitch and "dog" after the police had used them. They said the police said to them s"if you are going to act like a "bitch", then you will be treated like a "bitch". One of the girls said "if I am a "bitch" so are you". "Dog was used in the same manner."

Rachel stated that she had been thrown into the paddy wagon, which had been called. They objected to getting in, saying that it "stinks" in there. Rachel bumped her head after being thrown in. (However, after

talking with Rachel she stated she had a bruise on her right shoulder.

Uopn examination of the shoulder, there was a scar which is healing.

(Also a scar on her left hand.)

At the police station they were put in a cell with a white girl who did not receive the same treatment as they.

Upon being transferred to JDH they were handcuffed and chained together. The white girl walked on her own without handcuffs or chains to the paddy wagon. The matrons treated them in-human. Upon arriving at JDH their parents saw them in handcuffs and chains. The police officers tried to hide this. (At this time the girls had not been told what they had done wrong). An officer at JDH informed the girls that this should never had happened.

All of this for walking against a light. It is our opinion that the officers used bad judgement and mistreatment of minor girls. These girls should have been given a warning or ticket and sent home.

Our conclusion, after talking with the girls, are that the treatment they received was unjust. Statements taken from people in the community about the character of Cheryl and Rachel James.

Mrs. Esther Hall - 813 N. E. Sumner Street.

Mrs. Hall said that she has known the James family for approximately five years. Having lived in the same neighborhood with them, Mrs. Hall stated that Rachel and Cheryl were mannerly and kind and as far as she knew they were well behaved. Mrs. Hall stated that she had never heard them use any profanity and that she would testify to this.

Mrs. John Hartley - 820 N. E. Sumner Street.

Mrs. Hartley said that she has known the James family for about three years and that she has always felt very high of Rachel and Cheryl James, for their manners, and kindness for others, also for the respect they had for their parents.

She has never seen the girls in any bad or un-desireable company and that as far as she knew, they had followed a religious background. She and her husband would testify to this.

Mr. J. W. Grimshaw - 930 N. E. Roselawn Street.

Mr. Grimshaw stated that the James family was of a rare nature.

Since they were such a large family (16) that he noticed many times that when the children would be out playing, that when they were called by one of the parents, they would immediately drop what they were doing to respond to their command, he also stated that Rachel and Cheryl were nice, mannerly and good neighbors and that he has never known them to use any profane language.

SURNAME

7/27/69 2:43am
REPORT OF ORIME AGAINST PROPERTY
BUREAU OF POLICE, PORTLAND, OREGON
222 S.W. PINE ST.

LT. STILL			
MALICIOUS MISCHIEF	Irvington School 1320 ME Bras		69- 54275
Saturday, 7/26/69 ap	prox. 8:30pm to 8:45pm	Saturday,	7/25/69 8:49pm
5.VICTIMIS NAME	6.RESIDENCE ADDRESS CITY	7.RES.PHONE	8A.BUS.PHONE
9.FIRM NAME IF BUSINESS PORTLAND PUBLIC SCHO	10.BUSINESS ADDRESS CITY	88.BUS.PHONE	
11. PERSON REPORTING CRIME SCHOOL investigators	DAVIDSON/MOORE	13.RES.PHONE	14.BUS.PHONE
15.PERSON WHO DISCOVERED CRIME	16 RESIDENCE ADDRESS CITY	17.RES.PHONE	18.BUS.PHONE
19.withesses' NAMES 1. 2. same as 11 3.	20.RESIDENCE ADDRESS CITY	21.RES.PHONE	22.BUS.PHONE
23. VICTIMES OCCUPATION	RACE SEX D.O.B.	24.TYPE PREMIS	ES WHERE CRIME COMMITTED
254.EXACT LOC. PROPERTY WHEN STOLEN	Window N. side of school	27.METHOD USED	TO GAIN ENTRANCE
28.INSTRUMENT USED (DESCRIBE)	29. TYPE OF PROPERTY TAKEN	30 WHERE WERE OCCUPANTS AT TIME OF CRIME	
Numerous juveniles i	nvolved in vandalism and mali	CIOUS MISC	nief.
32. SUSPECT(S) 1. 2. UNK 3. LIST DEPT. & NUMBER IF ANY	ADDRESS RACE SEX AGE HT. WT	HAIR EYES CO	MPL CLOTHING
	SE NO. COLOR YEAR MAKE	BODY TYPE 10	ENTIFYING MARKS
34.value: 1-currency value: 4-clothing	VALUE:2-JEWELRY & PRECIOUS METALS , VALUE:5-MISCELLANEOUS \$10	VALUE	: 3-FURS :: 6-AUTO ACCESS.
35. SURNAME FIRST INIT.	PERSONS ARRESTED RACE SEX D.	O.B. WHERE	MPLOYED

36. DETAILS: NARRATIVE OF CRIME, DESCRIBE EVIDENCE: SUMMARIZE DETAILS NOT GIVEN ABOVE: ITEMIZE AND DESCRIBE ANY PROPERTY

OBTAINED, INCLUDING SERIAL NUMBERS AND VALUE.

Broken: 18 x 18 single place glass, single strength, window, \$10 to repair

ADDRESS

Sir: Notified by Radio this date, 7/26/69, at 8:49pm. arrived 8:52pm, cleared at 9:12pm. regarding a window that was broken at the Irvington School located at 1320 NE Brazee. On our arrival there we found a window on the N. side of the school, near the main entrance, that appeared to us at the time that it had been cut with a glass cutter, as it was almost a perfectly roundhole near the latch on the window.

Upon calling for the school investigator to investigate this situation, car 1463 covered the call, Davidson/Moore, and they stated that at approx. 15 mins prior to our arrival they had noticed a group of young juveniles about 25 of me them, in and around the school yard, and the front of the building, and that one of the group threw a dirt clod, striking the window, and breaking it.

School investigators were unable to determine which one of the numerous juva.

37.APB NO. AND DATE	38. NAME, SIGNATURE, BADGE NO. RE	EPORTING OFFICER(S)	39. RELIEF: DAY 1 DIST. PREC.	OR DIV.
Form#1.1			DATE AND TIME REPORT WRITTE	N

ations Commission,

Seattle Washtheth July 1968

July 19th 1968

Portland Human Relations Commission, Portland, Oregin

Dear Sir: - The article in the Portland paper by Mrs Rose Hargast, Sall Portland My sister and I had the same experience, the policeman's name was Harvey, I do not remember his first name, Fred sr Charles I believe. We attended a small church on the hill above the big Auditorium. They showed pictures that evening . We left the church at 10-20 P.M. when crossing the highway on our return to the Y.W.C.A. There was no traffic so we crossed the street, we saw a man not far from us so we hurried to keep our distance from him, The policeman drove up beside us asking us questions, we answered his questions, but could not under--stand why? Two old women who had lived in Chicago, SanFrancisco, Los Angeles and Seattle 46 years, Never had any trouble before in crossing streets, 10-20 On a Sunday evening, no one around anywhere but the man hanging around. We were just two or three blocks from the Police Station at the time. he call --ed for the police wagon and drove us over curbs and turned a number of time before we reached the police station, We told him we were strangers there just a few days, but we had to remain over to listen to a lecture by this police--man, He a young man, who never could have had the experiences we had in stre--et crossing, I talked with the Chief of Police, who said that he was doing what he was told to do, The Chief--died a few weeks later at only fifty yrs old We noticed the citizens crossing all streets regardless of traffic lights. would find ourselves the only two left on the corner, everyone had crossed, We had to return to the Y. and pay another night there, we had given up our -room and had to take what they had left, My pension check was \$51.40, that ment nothing to him but it ment a lot to us at age 79, I worked in a S.F.office for years after the big earthquake there also lived in Chicago where we grew up. He returned our money he took from us, The man with the policeman had not -ing to say, We mopped up the P. Wagon floor with our Sunday clothes on nothing Te hang on to, the leather cushioned seats, There are many things a policeman can do in a city like Portland instead of looking for old women returning from church, I hope is is busy enough now, watching hold-ups instead of old people. If this is the way they get their money, I would advise them to give up St.work

The heard of the many complaints about the Portland police since then, all the years in Seattle and 15 years in L.A. Calif. Nothing like this is going on there. They get their money in an upright way.

Why attend a pedestrian school when the Portland citizens break rules every-day. Why is it at the time we were there the policeman told us they wanted the strangers of Portland and not the Portland citizens, now they said, "if they were citizens they would be subjects for their pedestrian school. We fermily believe shmething should be done about this twisted way of thinki

-ing. We also remember about the man North in Portland, and his car, they got a sum of money at that time which was deceitful we remember.

Rolling Carl

May 23, 1968

About two weeks ago, on a Friday night, a pickup truck stopped in the street before my house and a young man got out and jerked and kicked my garage door. The man remaining in the truck kept hollering to the other man to tear it down. I came out on the porch and attempted to stop him and as I approached the young man returned to the truck and they drove off.

I called the police and they said they would come out but,

I had to agree with them that by the time they got there it would
be too late.

I was unable to get the license number of the truck.

Police Complaint

Naoma Maxie of 6025 NE 14th (281-2279) business address Van Duyn's on Broadway drives a 1959 black Renault. On January II, she was driving up Mississippi, she was stopped by a police officer and asked for identification. The officer in looking at her license said "Do you live at this address?" She told him no she had moved to the above address, at which point the officer said "Are you Walter Robers old lady?" She replied in the negative, at which point he asked her "Are you living with Walter Robers?" She again replied in the negative and stated that this party no longer lived at that address. He then let her go on her way.

On the morning of January 12, the complainant discovered that her car, which had been parked in the driveway by her garage had disappeared. She immediately called the police to report it stolen. When she discribed the car to the police they stated that it had not been stolen. It had been blocking the driveway and they had towed it away. The complainant states that this was impossible for the car had been in the driveway not only with the emergency brake on but in gear and could not possibly have blocked the driveway. The complainant further states that when she went to get her car the back seat was out, the rugs had been taken up, they had failed to relock the trunk and a battery stored therein had been moved to the other side.

The tow charge against the complainant was in the amount of \$17.00 which she feels is unjustified. This office has taken the matter up with Captain Taylor of the North Precinct and has suggested that she talk to him directly and he will do whatever he can to get the charge dismissed.

Friday, January 5, 1968, Mr. Jim Brooks from the Urban League complained regarding the treatment of a young man by the name of Chris Allen, age 13, by the Portland Police. Mr. Brooks stated that the Police officer twisted his arm in back of him and handcuffed him, then took him to the Police Station. It was Mr. Brooks understanding that Chris Allen was merely in the store to return bottles which he had done and was figuring on how to spend the money. Mr. Brooks had been unable to locate the manager of the store which is the Plaid Pantry at 309 N. Killingsworth, but that the store was now closed. Mr. Brooks did not know the dates or actual details of the situation and had gotten the story from Chris Allen's mother. Investigation of this complaint indicated that on December 24, 1967 at 7:52 P.M. officers C.J. Karl #651 and V.A. Traveise #154 were on patrol and noticed a large group of juveniles in the Plaid Pantry at 309 N. Killings-There had been a great deal of difficulty in the various Plaid Pantry stores and they had been alerted to keep their eye out for possible trouble. They entered the store and were asked by the clerk to have them leave. officers then asked that everybody break up and leave. One young man refused to go and when the officer approached him he said he was going to buy something. The officer is alleged to have said to him"The manager desires everyone to leave." The young man stated he didn't have to leave and if the officer wanted to put someone out to find a white person to put out. The officer said he would have to place him under arrest for trespassing if he didn't leave. The officer attempted to escort him out of the sotre and the young man called him a "mother fucker". The officer found it necessary to place handcuffs on him and he refused to give his name, mother or father's name, address, or any other information. This information was later

On October 26, 1967 Chris Allen and brothers Charles and Eugene Allen

learned from him by officer Harmon.

in the company of one other young man were charged with larceny at the Albina Art Center. Chris claimed not to have assisted in knocking over or breaking the machines to get the money although he admitted in sharing in the spoils.

At this time the father, Mr. Allen, was talked to and he agreed that he would try to keep the boys away from the Albina Art Center.

On July 21, 1968 Chris Allen was caught running out of the Plaid Pantry at 309 N. Killingsworth but the Police caught him in an alley. The boy was told of his rights and taken to the juveniledivision. Chris admitted this as well as other thefts from the same store. The Juvenile Officer by the name of Scott (?) claims that he has not had much success or cooperation in working with the parents.

Manager of the Plaid Pantry who was present during the incident was Kevin Travers whose home address 865 N. Parry.

CITY OF PORTLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

(NOT FOR MAILING)

July 10, 1969

From Dept. of

Chief of Police

To Dept. of

Mayor's Office

Addressed to

Mayor Terry D. Schrunk

Subject

Reports re "towed auto complaint"

Dear Mayor Schrunk:

Enclosed is a report from Officer Seaver, Police Community Relations, detailing his successful efforts in resolving the complaint received from Mrs. Oretha McCoy of 3725 NE Mallory. The complaint concerned itself with a towed vehicle which belonged to her son who is overseas. With the cooperation of Mr. Don Frank, Frank Chevrolet, this complaint has been resolved to the satisfaction of Mrs. McCoy.

Yours truly,

DONALD I. MC NAMARA Chief of Police

DIMc:f Encl.

cc: Russell Peyton, Director
Human Relations Commission

Form#1.5

CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
BUREAU OF POLICE
OFFICER'S REPORT

SUBJECT	BUREAU OF PO		POLICE
		OFFICER'S	REPOR

17			
No	 	 	

TIME

Sgt. Roo

7/8/69

19

Re; Complaint on Towed Auto

Compl; MC COY, Oretha Son; MC COY, Louis 3725 NE Mallory

Veh; 55 Chev hdr. Sdn Ore. Lic. 2M 13h2

Towed 10/17/68 Chg; Liou Gar. Tag# D903091

Sold as salvage 12/2/68 Twelve Mile Towing Co. Sir; Persuant to your instructions, the following is the result of the investigation of the eside complaint.

In her letter of 6/19/69, Mrs. McCoy states that her son, Louis, had purchased the aside car prior to going in the army. (Purchased April 67) Since she does not drive, the car was parked infront of the family home on Mallory St. She stated that she swept the street under the car and kept it clean so that it would not appear to be abandoned and therefore be towed away. However, the car was tagged and she made arrangements to have it moved up into her yard, Before this could be accomplished the car was towed away on the tag charge.

Eventually, because she could not afford to retrieve the car, it was sold to the tow company that took it in.

Her complaint was that she didn't see how this could be proper since her son had not finished paying for the car and she didn't see how the car could be kept from their possession.

We found that her son had continued sending money from his pay in order to pay off the contract when ist terms were satisfied. All she had to show for the whole affair then was a paid off contrast and the registration slip for the car.

In view of the situation, on 7/3/69 we contacted Mr. Don Frank of the Frank Chevrolot co. and reviewed the matter with him. We thought we might be able to solicit his assistance in trying to help this lady and her son. Mr. Frank was most helpful and advised us to bring the young man in when he returned from the service and Mr. Frank would replace the lost car with one of comparable value and in better condition.

On this date I contected Mrs. McGoy at her residence and explained what action we had taken. She and her family were very happy over the course of eventsend she said she could hardly wait to write her son about it. I also explained to her satisfaction hav the circumstances came about that led to the removal of the original car.

I told her that since this investigation we had suggested some changes in the towing procedured so that we might not have the same problem again. She said she pleased about this since this was what she had entended when she wrote the letter. The replacement of the the car was something she had not thought of but this made her happy since a thing like this would help to show her son that all the things she had tried to teach him during his bringing up had some truth, and would help him tobe a better man and responsible member of the community.

Form#1.

CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
BUREAU OF POLICE

Subject		OFFICER'S REPORT	No
Тіме	1		
CAPTAIN_			. 19
103			

I gave Mrs. McCoy my card and that of Sgt. Roe's and advised her to have her son contact either of us on his return and we would assist him with Mr. Frank in obtaining the car. I also explained that we were at the service of the community and asked her to refer any of her friends or neighbors to us if we could be of assistance in any way. She said she would and was most gracious about the way we had been of service to her and her family.

Since the complaint has now been cleared to the satisfaction of the parties involved, I believe we can consider the matter closed.

Resp;

Herbert J. Seaver

Sgt. John Roe

Police Community Relations Unit

the second control of Amelian, I william to add a subject to the first the first

JUL 1 0 1969

Human

see them throw it.

According to the school invastigator Davidson/Moore, the problem at Irvington School is becoming and has in the past, been quite serious, as far as the breaking of windows is concerned.

No further action, returned to service.

REsp.

M. G.Fletcher, 30 R. L. Braaten, 656 East, evening, nif, 59

7/27/69 6:45am rw

JUL 29 1969